

Student Government Association

Bowling Green, KY 42101 502-745-4354 FAX: 502-745-5795

First Reading 03-29-94	ł
Second Reading	
Pass	
Fail	
Other	

BILL 94-4-S POINTS OF LIGHT PROGRAM INTRODUCED: MARCH 29, 1994

Purpose:	and Western Kentucky University.
Whereas:	It is our belief that student government should aid in developing and encouraging civic awareness among the students of this university, and
Whereas:	This program would serve as a means to publicly honor those students who give of their time and selves to help our society, and
Whereas:	Any campus organization or individual may nominate a person to receive this distinction, and the executive officers of Student Government shall award this distinction at interval times during the academic year, and
Whereas:	Recognition of the individual receiving the distinction shall be placed in <u>The Herald</u> and a certificate shall be awarded, and
Whereas:	All recipients of this distinction shall be honored at the Student Government Association's annual banquet, and
Whereas:	There shall be an annual award to be named The Polaris for the most outstanding Points of Light recipient, and
Whereas:	The recipient of The Polaris shall receive a plaque commemorating the distinction, and the Student Government Association shall donate \$100 to his or her favorite charity.
Therefore:	Be it resolved that we, the members of the Student Government Association, do hereby approve the Points of Light program and the following guidelines.
A SCHER DENESSANDS	Donald Smith
SPONSOR:	Student Affairs

The Spirit Makes the Master